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Introduction/Background: 0:. 

Pursuant to provisions of A.RS. Section 9.471 .02 and 9.471 .03, on June 23, 2015 the Mayor and Council passed (?i:;: 
and adopted Ordinance No. 11281 authorizing the deannexation of Valencia Road right-of-way between Houghtorr' ·' 
Road and Old Spanish Trail from the City of Tucson to Pima County. 

Discussion: 

This Public Hearing is to determine if the public interest is served by the acceptance of the deannexation of 
this road right-of-way. Attached is the "impact analysis" of the benefits in accepting this deannexation from 
the City of Tucson 

Conclusion: 

The Transportation Department recommends the Board of Supervisors accept the City of Tucson Ordinance No. 
11281 regarding the de-annexation of Valencia Road right-of-way between Houghton Road and Old Spanish Trail as 
described in the attached legal description and map. 

Recommendation: 

The Board of Supervisors has determined that the public interest is being served and accepts the deannexation of 
the Valencia Road right-of-way. And that a Public Hearing will be set for December 1, 2015 on or after 9:00a.m .. in 
the Pima County Board of Supervisors Hearing Rm, 130 W. Congress St. 1st Fl . At least 20 days prior to the Public 
Hearing, the Department of Transportation will provide notice of the Public Hearing by certified mail to each owner 
per the provisions of ARS 9-471 .03 (F) . 

Fiscal Impact: 

NIA 

Board of Supervisor District: 

0 1 0 2 0 3 [gj 4 0 5 0 All 

Department: Transportation Telephone: 520-724-641 O 



ORDINANCE 2015------

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF PIMA COUNTY, 
ARIZONA, RELATING TO THE PROPOSED RETURN OF PUBLIC RIGHT­
OF-W AY DE-ANNEXED FROM THE CITY OF TUCSON, ARIZONA 

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA FINDS THAT: 

1. A.R,S. § 9-471.02 and§ 9-471.03 provide a method for deannexation of public right-of-way from 
a municipality to a county. 

2. Pursuant to A.RS § 9-4 71.03(C), the City of Tucson passed and adopted Ordinance No. 11281 
declaring the deannexation of existing City of Tucson right-of-way known as Valencia Road 
between Old Spanish Trail and Houghton Road (hereafter "Right-of-Way"), which is described as 
follows: 

See Exhibit "A" to this Ordinance, Legal Description 
See Exhibit "B" to this Ordinance, Map 

3, It is the desire of Pima County to receive the Right-of-Way now within the corporate limits of the 
City of Tucson, contingent on compliance with the remaining requirements of AR,S, § 9-4 71.03 
and the Arizona State Land Depaiiment's consent to assignment described below. 

4. The territory proposed to be severed and returned to Pima County meets the conditions outlined 
in A.KS. § 9-471.03. 

5. Pima County has analyzed the impact of the deannexation as follows: 
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• The Right-of-Way was conveyed to the City of Tucson by the Arizona State Land 
Department pursuant to Right of Way Agreement No. 16-110139, effective as of 
January 13, 2006 and accepted by the City of Tucson by Resolution Number 20310, 
adopted April 4, 2006 (hereafter "Agreement"); and 

• Valencia Road is partially located within the existing corporate limits of the City of 
Tucson, Arizona and paitially located within the unincorporated area of Pima 
County; and 

• Construction of Valencia Road \Vithin the Right-of-Way, including construction of a 
bridge across Pantano Wash (the "Valencia Road Extension"), will provide regional 
connectively, improve public safety by reducing response times for public safety and 
emergency services, simplify bns routes for the Vail Unified School District, increase 
access to the region's major employers, including Davis-Monthan Air Force Base 
and the University of Arizona Science and Technology Park, as well as to Saguaro 
National Park, and 111ake a positive long-tenn econo1nic, environ111ental, and social 
contribution to Pima County; and 
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• It is in the best interest of the public to deannex the Right-of-Way from the City of 
Tucson in order to facilitate construction of the Valencia Road Extension at no cost 
to the City of Tucson or Pima County and in a timely manner; and 

• Pima County will maintain the Valencia Road Extension upon its acceptance by Pima 
County in the same manner and to the same standards as other County-owned roads 
are 111aintained; and 

• Pursuant to Section 4.6 of the Agreement, the Arizona State Land Department must 
administratively consent to the assignment of the Agreement to Pima County, 
pursuant to the form attached hereto as Exhibit C. 

6. After such notice as was appropriate and legally required, the Pima County Board of Supervisors 
held a hearing on the matter on October 6, 2015. 

7. It was determined at such hearing that requirements pursuant to A.R.S. § 9-471.03(C), (D), and 
(E) have been satisfied. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA: 

Section I. The Board of Supervisors determines that the public interest would be served by the 
deannexation from the City of Tucson, and return to Pima County, of the public right-of-way described in 
attached Exhibits A and B. 

Section 2. As required by A.R.S. § 9-471.03(F), a public hearing on the proposed deannexation from the 
City of Tucson, and return to Pima County, of the public right-of-way described in attached Exhibits A 
and B, is set for December 1, 2015, on or after 9:00 a.m., in the Pima County Board of Supervisors 
Hearing Room, 130 West Congress Street, !st Floor ("Public Hearing"). 

Section 3. At least 20 days before the Public Hearing, the Pima County Dcpat1ment of Transportation 
shall provide notice of the Public Hearing by certified mail to each owner of real property subject to 
taxation adjacent to the public right-of-way described in attached Exhibits A and B. 

Section 4. After holding the Public Hearing, the Board of Supervisors may order that the public right-of­
way described in attached Exhibits A and B, be returned to Pima County, contingent on the Arizona State 
Land Depart111ent executing its consent to the assign111ent of the Agree1nent. 

Section 5. The County Administrator or his designee is authorized and directed to execute the assignment 
of Agreement attached as Exhibit C. 

Section 6. The various County officers and employees are authorized and directed to perform all acts 
necessary or desirable to give effect to this Ordinance. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Pima County, Arizona, on this __ day of 
_____ ,2015. 

Chair, Pima County Board of Supervisors 
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ATTEST: 

Clerk, Board of Supervisors 

Deputy County Attorney 

ANOREW FLAGG 
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EXHIBIT A 

RJGHT-OF-WAY 

All those portions of Sections 13 & 24, Township 15 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 18 
&19, Township 15 South, Range 16 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona, 

described as follows: 

Parcel 1: 
COMMENCING at the south quarter corner of said Section 18; 

Thence North 89°53'02" West, along the south line of said Section 18 (the basis of bearings for 

this legal description per Pima County Highway Department Road Map Book 11, Page 50), a 
distance of 678.82 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; 

Thence North 00°06' 58" East, a distance of 75.00 feet to the point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve on the not1r right-of-way line of Valencia Road (formerly Los Reales Road, as recorded in 

said Road Map Be k I I, Page 50), concave northeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said 
point having a bea mg of South 06°08'37" West; 

Thence nm1hwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 470.00 feet and a central 
angle of35°07' 4 l" for an arc length of 288.16 feet to a point of compound curvature concave 

easterly; 

Thence northerly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of75.00 feet and a central angle 
of 98° l 7'27" for an arc length of 128.66 feet to a point ofreverse curvature concave 
northwesterly; 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the left, having a radius of 1575.00 feet and a central 

angle of2 l 0 06'3 I" for an arc length of 580.26 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence North 28°27' 14" East, a distance of 53.53 feet; 

Thence South 61°32'46" East, a distance of35.00 feet; 

Thence Nm1h 28°27' 14" East, a distance of 500.00 feet; 

Thence North 61°32'46" West, a distance of35.00 feet; 
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Thence North 28°27' 14" East, a distance of770.71 feet to a point of curvature of a tangent curve 
concave southeasterly; 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1425.00 feet and a central 

angle of 17°58' 18" for an arc length of 446.97 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence South 43°34'28" East, a distance of 30.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve concave southeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 
North 43°34'28" West: 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1395.00 feet and a central 
angle of 14°59'56" for an arc length of 365.18 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence North 28°34'32" West, a distance of 30.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 

curve concave southeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 
Nmth 28°34'32" West; 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1425.00 feet and a central 
angle of 03°56' 14" for an arc length of 97.92 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence North 65°21'42" East, a distance of 751.60 feet to the east line of the south half of the 
southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of said Section 18; 

Thence North 02°30'27" West, upon said east line, a distance of 161.93 feet; 

Thence South 65°21 '42" West, a distance of 517.60 feet; 

Thence N01th 24°38'18" West, a distance of20.00 feet; 

Thence South 65°21 '42" West, a distance of250.00 feet; 

Thence North 24°38' 18" West, a distance of 40.00 feet; 

Thence South 65°21 '42" West, a distance of 45.00 feet to a point of curvature of a tangent curve 

concave southeasterly; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the left, having a radius of 1635.00 feet and a central 
angle of 15°11' l O" for an arc length of 433.35 feet to a non-tangent line; 
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Thence South 39°49'29" East, a distance of25.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 

curve concave southeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 

North 39°49'29" West; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the left, having a radius of 1610.00 feet and a central 

angle of 21°43' 17" for an arc length of 610.3 7 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence South 28°27' 14" West, a distance 770.72 feet; 

Thence North 61°32 '46" West, a distance of 40.00 feet; 

Thence South 28°27' 14" West, a distance of 500.00 feet; 

Thence South 61°32' 46" East, a distance of 40.00 feet; 

Thence South 28°27' 14" West, a distance of 53 .52 feet to a point of curvature of a tangent curve 

concave northwesterly; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1390.00 feet and a central 
angle of 25°09' 53" for an arc length of 610.50 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence South 36°21 '02" East, a distance of 15.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve concave northwesterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 
South 36°22' 52" East; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1405.00 feet and a central 
angle of23°2 l '45" for an arc length of 572.89 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence South 12°59' 45" East, a distance of 20.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve concave northwesterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 

South 13°01'06" East; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1425.00 feet and a central 

angle of !0°39'03" for an arc length of264.90 feet to a non-tangent point on the nmth right-of­

way line of said Valencia Road (formerly Los Reales Road); 

Thence No1th 89°53'02" West, upon said north right-of-way line, a distance of743.77 feet to a 

point on the west line of said Section 18; 
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Thence South 00°19' 12': West, a distance of75.00 feet to the southwest comer of said Section 
18; 

Thence South 89°53 '02" East1upon the south line of said Section 18, a distance of 1965.65 to 
the POINT OF BEGINNING.. , 

Parcel 2: 
The north 75.00 feet of the northwest quarter of said Section 19. 

EXCEPT the east 678.82 feet. 

Parcel 3: 
The north 75.00 feet of said Section 24. 

EXCEPT the west I 00.00 feet. 

Parcel 4: 
The south 75.00 feet of said Section 13. 

EXCEPT the west 125.00 feet 

Said parcels contain a total of 44.6 Acres, more or less. 
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W#///,//,0,I Proposed De-annexation 

Tolol Proposed De-annexation Area: 44.6 Acres ± Sections 13 & 24, T15S, R15E 
Sections 18 & 19, T15S, R16E 

Drawn: JAG JUN 2015 PROPOSED DE-ANNEXATION 
OF VALENCIA ROAD, 

EAST OF HOUGHTON ROAD 

City of Tucson, Arizona 
ENGINEERING DIVISION (8) Scale: NO SCALE 

Approved: ____ _ 
City Engineer PLAN # S-2015-005 
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ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION 
FILING INFORMATION 

(READ CAREFULLY) 

[ 
Please check our website at w;vw.azlund.gov or call our Public Records Counter 

~~~~~~''~(~6~0~2~)~5~42~-~4~6~3~1~t~o~e~n~su~r~•~y~o~u~h~n~v~e~t~h~e~n~1o~s~t~c~u~rr~e~n~t~n~s~si~gn~m~e1~1t~u~µ~p~l~lc~n~tl~o~n~.~~~~~~' 

Filing Fee: 

Name Chnnge $500 
Partial Assignnient of Long Tern1 Commercial Lease $2,500 

All other Assignn1ents $1 1000 

Subntlt A .. pplication and NON-REF(JNDABLE filing fee to: 

ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT 
PUBLIC COUNTER 
1616 WEST ADAMS 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 

For assistance contact: ... , •......•..• (602} 364-3170 
For l\1inero.ls or Oil & Gas assistance contact: ....•• (602) 542-2687 

LlENS: 
L Current Liens on File: All Liens filed with the Department require a satisfaction or ;vritten consent of all parties involved. 

This must be submitted 'vith your application or it will be rejected. (A.R.S. § 37-255 and A.R.S. § 37-289) 

2. Filing a new lien: To file a new lien on the lensehold interest, the lien docun1eot must Include the lease number and/or legal 
description(s) of the lease. You must submit a $50.00 filing fee ?t'ith each ne\V mortgage or lien filed. 

FORECLOSURE, BANKRUPTCY OR DEED OF TRUST SALE: 
Submit a copy of the shcrifrs deed, trustee's deed or appropriate court order with the con1pleted assignment application. The 
document must include the lease number and/or legal description(s) of the lease. A deed of conveyance or warranty deed cannot be 
accepted as evidence of a lease assig1111ie11t. All assign111ents of lease, penuit or right of way 111ust be sub111itted 011 a11 applicatio11 
provided by the State La11d Depart111ent and acco111panied by the appropriate legal doct11ne11t. (A.R.S. Title 3 7) 

RENT OR DEFAULTS: 
A lessee of State lands not in default in rent and who has kept and performed all conditions of the lease, may, with the \Yritten 
consent of the Department, assign the lease. DO NOT submlt your application if your rent is not paid. (A.R.S. § 37-286(B)) 

An application for assignment of lense or permit will not he accepted for filing and processing during the last 30 days of the lease 
year, unless the next year's advanced rents have been paid. (Departmental Rule 12-5-512.B) 

NAMES: 
The assignor (current stnte lessee) name(s) must be stated on this application EXACTLY as the name(s) are on the original lease1 

permit or right of way document. (Additional certification and acknowledgment pages may be copied and attached, if required.) 

MULTI-LEASES OR LEASE CODES: 
A separate application and fee !!ill.§! be submitted for each lease or code of a lease. 
(Example of a code: 01-27445-01 or 01-27445-@ 

BRANDS - GRAZING ASSIGNEE ONLY: 
ASLD policy states applicants for a Grazing lease/permit must have an Arizona registered brand. A copy of your certificate must 
accompany your application or your application "'ill be rejected. NOTE: Brand Certificate n1ust be in the same na1ne as assignee. 

POWER OF ATTORNEY: 
If you are acting as an Attorney in Fact for the applicant, :y_ou must submit a copy of your notarized Power of Attorney and aS50.00 
additional fee. 
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ESTATE, DEATH OR INCOMPETENCE OF A LESSEE: 
When a personal representative or administrator is executing the assignment applicntion, you are required to submit a CERTIFIED 
copy of the appropriate legal docun1ent or court order or your application lvill be rejected. 

HOLDING TITLE: 

ASSIGNOR(S): Arizona is a community property stnte. If the assignor(s) of this application is/nre married, the assignor{s) and 
his/her spouse!!!.!!§.! both sign and have this application notarized, unless the original lease, permit or right ofwny was issued \Vith 
the statement 11Sole and Separate Property". 

ASSIGNEE{S): If you \Vish to hold title as "sole and separate property" or "joint tenants with right of survivorshlp", please 
indicate in Question No. l (Page 1). 

DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE: 
Send a copy of the dissolution court document to the Department for rcvie'v prior to submitting an assignment upplication or caU 
(602) 364-3170 for iuforination. 

Note: If the dissolution includes the lease number and/or legnl description(s) Of the lense, nnd states which spouse 
retained the lease, an assignment niay not be necessary. 

ASSIGNMENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST: 
If nn overriding royalty Interest is to be conveyed, please submit u copy of the Assignment uf Overriding Royalty lnlt!rest. This 
document must be filed in the county \Vhere the property is Jocnted. 

SUBLEASE OF RECORD: 
If there is a sublease of record, assignor n1ust notiry the sub lessee of proposed assigun1ent. If it is the assignees intent to continue 
subleasing, n new application \Viii need to be submitted after the approval of the assignment. 

CHECKLIST 

To avoid rejection of your application, be sure to include the following: 

D Your non-refundable filing fee and any additional recs required. 

D Rental payment, if rent is not currently paid. (If you arc uncertain, plensc contact the Dcpnrtn1ent.) 

0 Original signaturc(s) and acknowlcdgn1ent(s) of assignor(:l) and assignce(s). 

D All legal documents or documentation required to complete this nssignment transaction, 

0 Release or written consent of any mortgages or liens of record. (If you are uncertain as to 'vhnt liens are of record, please 

contact the Department.) 

D All pertinent questions answered or addressed. (Pages 1 thru 7 and applicable Pages 8-14) 

0 Environmental Disclosure Questionnaire. 

0 Original lease or permit must be subntittcd with the application for l\'!ineral or Oil & Gns Assignments ONLY. 

Your application will be rejected and the non-refundable filing foe will he forfeited if this 
application is submitted without the required documents, notarized signatures and all 

pertinent questions answered. 
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RETURN TO: 

ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT 
PUBLIC COUNTER 
1616 \VEST ADAMS 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 

DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY 

ACCOUNTING 

f!Hng Fees: 

Name Chnnge: llQ_Q. 

Pnrti:!l Assignlil.i:'IU or Long 
Term Commcrclnl Len5e: 

A. ROLODEX# B. ROLODEX# -

T&C RECOMMENDATION/ INITIAL DATE 

Elnmlncr: AppTO\'C 

Di;>ny 

Reject SUllMIT NON-REFUNDABLE 
FILING FEES SZ.500 

Rc-ns>lgn Exnm!ncr: ·------

All Other Assignments; 
\Vithdrnw ----

----·~·--·--- ------

i.LQQ.Q. 
c (24) p {25) 

APPLICATION FOR 
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE, PERJVIIT OR RIGHT OF WAY 

AND ASSUMPTION OF INTEREST 
Type or print i11 iuk. 

LEASE, PERMIT, OR RIGHT OF WAY NUMBER !6' - 11 O t39 
Partial Assig11111e11r 0 
Co111plete Assig111ne11t @ 
Na111e Chunge 0 

TO AVOID REJECT!ON, COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS, SIGN, NOTARIZE AND SUBMIT APPLICATION WITH REQUIRED 
DOCUMENTS AND NON-REFUNDABLE FILING FEE OF $500 NAME CHANGE; $2,500 PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF LONG 
TERM COMMERCIAL LEASE; Sl,000 ALL OTHER ASSIGNMENTS. 

.'IOTICE: Any assig1111rent of i11terest is 1101 binding to either party or the Stute Lund Depurtuzent until this upplication hus 
received the uwitten consent of the STATE LAND COiWMISSIONER. 

I. APPLICANT(S): 

A. ASSIGNOR NAME(S) 
(Also kno\vn ns the Seller and Stnte Lessee) 

C.IT( Of TucSo\-J 

f..·lailmg Address 

St me 7.ip 

Cont~cl Person Phone No 

!:mail Address (opt!onnl) 

Il. ASSIGNEE NAME(S) 
(Also known as the Buyer) 

)\·lnihng Address 

Ci1y 

Con1uct Pcrsun 

[mnil Address (optionol) 

Zip 

Phunt! NL• 

2. REOUESTTO ASSIGN L'ITEREST IN LEASE, PERMIT OR RIGHT OF WAY AND REOUllSTTO ASSUME INTEREST 
OF LEASE, PERMIT OR RIGHT OF WAY: 

Assignor(s) not being in default of the rental and/or the conditions of the state lease, permit or right of \Vay does HEREBY 
MAKE APPLICATION AND REQUEST that theStntc Land Department authorize nnd consent to in writing, tl).e assignment 
of all rights, title, interest nnd claim in nnd to the State lease, permit, or right of \vay no. l (a ~_JJQ_L3_'f..__ ---~ 

AND 
Assignee(s) in consideration of the sun1 of ($ ___________ ~ 

paid to the assignor, does HEREBY MAKE APPLICA'l'ION AND REQUEST thnt the State Land Department authorize the 
transfer and assumption of all rights, title, interest and claim of the lease, permit or right-of-\vay described in th.is application. 
The assignee hereby assumes and agrees to perform all obligations of the lessee, permittee or grantee under the lease, permit, or 
right of '"RY and accepts the lease, permit or right of 'vay subject to all existing terms and conditions. 
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3. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT ONLY: 

I fyou are requesting assignment of only a portion of the land described in your lcnse, permit or right of way, complete below or 
attach 11 list to this application: 

SLD l!SE ONLY 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION = 

4. ENCUMBRANCES: (This portion is to be con1plcted by assignor.) 

A. Mortgage or lien: 
Are there nny mortgages or liens on file \Yith the Department? Yes No ..f!J... 
If YES, you !ill!il enclose n copy of the sntisfnction or release of lien signed by the lien holder. If the lien is not paid, a 
written letter from nil pnrties involved consenting to this assignment !!!!!§!be fl ttnched to this application. 

NOTICE: Pursuant to A.R.S. § 3 7-255(A), your application cannot be processed without a release of all liens or a written 
consent fron1 each party involved. Your npplicatiorr will be rejected if subnlitted without the required doc1u11e11ts. For 
informatio11 regarding liens 011 file, co11taci: Land Information, Title & Transfer Division, (602) 364~3170, 

B. Sublease of Record: 
Are there nny sub lenses on file with the Department? Yes __ ~,___ No© If YES, the current sublease will automatically 
terminate upon approval of this a~signment. If it's the assignees intent to continue subleasing, a new application will need 
to be sub1nitted. 

C. Overriding Royaltv: (Oil & Gas Leases only) 
Does the assignment of this lease reserve to the Lessor an overriding royalty? Yes No@_ 
If YES, indicate royalty percent: ______ _ 

5. Escrow: (For assignment of long term leases only, if app!icnblc) Please provide cscro'v nu1nbcr~/J_1,_/~/:\~--------
Please provide nnme and address of escro,.,, agent: 

6. Other Files: Are there other lenses, permits or rights or way associated with this nssignment? Yes No ff}_ 
If YES, ple2se provide n list nnd circle which ones will be assigned: 

7. Do you have legal access to the proposed lensed lnnd? ®_Yes _No 

lf yes, state your legal access route: _,\,_/A'-""lcleENct==~"-~tz-o~N~S>~---------------------

8. ASS!GNOR(S) COMPLETE AND SIGN PAGE 3 AND HAVE ALL SIGNATURES NOTARIZED ON PAGE 4. 
NOTE: Ariton a is a con1n11u1ity property state. If the assignor(s) of I his application is/are n1arried1 tlte assignor(s) and his/her 
spouse 111ust both sign and /lave this application notarized, unless the original lease, pennit or rigltt of way was issued with the 
statement "Sole aud Separate Property". 

9. ASSIGNEE(S) COMPLETE AND SIGN PAGE 5 AND HAVE ALL SIGNATURES NOTARIZED ON PAGE 6. 
1\JOTE: If you wislt to II old title as "sole and separate property" or 11joi11t tenants with right of survivorship", please indicate in 
Question No. J (Page 1). 

6100-05194 (Rev. OJ/2014) Asslg11 



TO BE COMPLETED BY ASSIGNOR(S) A.K.A. SELLER(S) 

CERl'JFICATION: PursuRn\ lo A.H,S. Title 37 find the Rules oft he Ari:t.Dllft State Land Dcpnrtmcnt, A.A.C. Title 12, Chapter S, you must comple1r the following 
ln rormetlan perlintnt to you and sign the cerlifici:1tion, NOTE: Applicant !lli!l! complete item Ill. 

L Is this application mntle in the nnme of: (Applicant mus! check one) Husband & \Vlfe 

__ Corporation 

__ Joint Ven tun 

__ Ltd. Liability Co. 

.@r-.tu11id1rnlity 

__ PRrtnership 

__ lndi,·irlual(s) 

__ Ltd. Pnnnershlp __ E~!lllt __ Trust 

Po!lt!ca! Subdivision __ Other-(speciry) ____ ._, _______ _ 

2. INDJVJOUAL(s} OR HUSBAND & \VIFE: Compkte the following for each applicant: 

NA/V1E AGE 

J. CORPORATION: Complde the following: 
\A) Do you have authority from the Arizans Corporation Commission to lransnc! business in thcSIAte of Arizona'! 
(B) Is !ht corporation presently in good stnnding wi1h the A riz.11nA Cnrporatlon C11mmi~sion? 

(C) In what state are you incnrporated? ---------------------­
(0) h the kgal corporate name nnd Arizonl! business address the ~ame 115 sl11tcd in this applicaWm? 

If no, stale the Legal Corpoflllt NA me: 

Address:-----------------­
(Street or Box Number) 

4. LIMITED LIAUILIT\' COMPANY: Complete the fullowiug: 

(City) 

MARITAL STATUS 

Y<> __ No __ 
Yes __ No __ 

Yes __ No __ 

{Stale) 

(A) If nn oul·or·sln!e limiled liability company: Hnve you filed for A Certincatt of Rcgistrntion with !he Arizon11 Corporalion Commission'! 
y., __ No __ 

(B) lf an Arizon~ limited liability company: Have you £iled Artkles ofOrganizn!lon with the Ari:vma Corporation Commission? 
Yes __ No __ 

{C} Art you authorized by !he Arliona CorpurMlion Commisslon !o trnns11.r1 business In Arizona? Ves __ No_~ 

5. PARTNERSl-IJP OR JOINT VENTURE: Complete the following for tnch 11uthori-ud partner or princ!pnl: 

(Zip) 

NAfl.tE ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS 

---·-·-------------- ----------------------

6, LJ1\1ITED PARTNERSHl P: ls th ls limited partnership on file wi!h the Arizona Sci:rttnry of StHIC? y,s __ No __ 
Complete !he following for !ht AUthorlnd gencnll pnrtnerfsl only: 

GENERAL PARTNER{S) NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS 

-----------------
7. ESTATE: Comp!ell' the following and a!tnch n cony of the court or esfllte document(s): 

Neme of the cour! llppolnled ndministrntor or pcrsonnl reprcscnhitive: 

Lisi !he type nnd date or issuance of the court or Estate document: 
(Type or Document) 

8. TRUST: (A) Complete the following pursuant lo A.fLS. § 33-404, for each bcnditinry of the Tr us!: 
NAME ADDRESS 

(Date issued) 

AGE r.-tARIT AL Sl"A·1·us 

or (B) Identify the Trust document by title, dorurnl':nl number, find county where document I.I recorded:----------------

9. I HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT THE INFORMATION ANDSTATEr.-1E.NTS CONTAINED HEREIN, TOGETHER 
\VITH ALL EXHIBITS AND A ITACHMENTS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE A ND THAT l/\VE HA VE AUTHORln' TO SIGN THIS 

DOCUMENT. S!GNATURE(S) 

or /u<::-SoN 
===~7'"~,~,~,~,~.,~,,~,~.=,~,.~nl':·rs 1p, tic. 

~ b-~S-;J-
Signnture ofAss1gnor(lnd1v1dual, [rustcc, Pffson11l lhprucnlntwe, tCC) 

Slgn111ure of As~ignor tlnll1v1dual, [ rustee, P~rsonal ktpresenlnt1ve. etc) 

eTES 
Roger 
6100-05194 (Rev. 

(Signnturcs ~be notarized on pnge 4) 

June 23, 2015 

City Clerk 



STATE OF ARIZONA 

County of _______ _ 
SS. 

ASSIGNOR(S) A.K.A. SELLER(S) 
NOTARYACKNO\VLEDGMENT 

On this __ day of ----------, 20 __ before ine, a Notary Public 'vithin nnd for said 

and kno,vn to 1ne to be the person(s) described in and '"ho executed the same as _____ free act and deed. 
\hl!i/her/lhelr) 

IN WITNESS WHEREo~·, I hereunto set tny hand and official seal. 

My Con1mission Expires: ---------
Notary Public 

STATE OF ARIZONA 
SS. 

County of _______ _ 

On this __ day of ---------- i 20 __ before me, a Notary Public within and for said 

County, personally appeared--------------------------

and kno\YO to me to be the person(s} described in and \Vho executed the same as _____ free act and deed. 
(h!snier!the!r) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

J\'Iy Commission Expires:---·· ---- -------~-----------~-----------

Notary Public 

G!00-05194 (Rev. 03!Z014) A:sslgn 



TO BE COMPLETED BY ASSIGNEE(S) A.K.A. BUYER(S) 

CERTIFICATION: Purmom to A.R.S. Tille 37 and the Rules of the Arizona Stole Land Dcpnrtmcnt, A.A.C. Title 12, Chapter S, you must complete the following 
lnfonnntlon pertinent to rou 2nd s!gn the certification. NOTE: Applicant !!!fil! complete Item #1. 

J. h this npplkation made In the nnme of: (Applltanl musl check one) __ Ind!v:ldual(s) Husband & \Vlfe 

__ Partnl!rshlp __ Ltd. Partnership __ Eslnle __ Trust __ Corporation 

__ Joint Venturi! 

__ Ltd. Liability Co. 

__ 1'1-1.unlclpa\!ty .@.ro!hical Subdivision __ Other {spedfy) ----------

2. INDJVIDUAL(s) OR HUSBAND & \VIFE: Complete the following for cnch npp!k:mt: 

NAME AGE MARITAL STATUS 

J. COHPORATION: Complete the following: 
{r\) Do you tmYc authority from the Arizona Corporation Commission to transact business In the Stole of Arizona? 
(B) h the corporation presently In good stnndlng with the Arizona Corpornlion Commlsdon? 

(C) In what 1!nte are you incorporated?--~------------------­
(0) Is the lcg11! corporntc name and Arlz.onu business address the sume us slntcd In this applknl!on? 

If no, stnlc the Lcgnl Corporate Nnmc: 

Addrrss: ________ ~--·~--------
{Strret or Rox Number) (City) 

4. LIJ\11TED LIABILITY COtrlPANY: Complete the followlng: 

Vo. __ No __ 
\'cs __ No __ 

y,, __ No __ 

{State) 

(A) 1f nn out-of-stale limlled liability company: Uuvc you filed for n Certlncu!e of Rcgtstrnllon wl1h the Ar!zon::1 Corporn.tlan Commlsslon? 
Ye~ No 

(D) If an Arllon-;IJ~lted llnblUty company~ Htwe you filed Articles of Organization with the Arllonu Corporation Commlsdnn? 
Yes No 

(C) AIT ~ su!horl.zcd by the Ariz.onn Corporation Commlsslon to transact business ln Arizona? Yes~--- No .. 

5, PARTNERSHI r OR JOINT VENTURE: Complete !he following for each nuthorhcd pnrtncr or prlnclp11l: 

(Z!p) 

NAl\11: ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS 

6, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Is this limlle<l partncrsh!p on file with the Arl:zona Secretary or State? Yes __ No __ 
Complete the folluwlng for the authorlrnd peneral purtnerlsl only: 

GENERAL PARTNER(S) NAl'l-tE BUSINESS ADDRESS 

7. ESTATE: Complete the following nnd anoch a copy of the court or e>tate documenl(s): 
Nnmc of !he court appointed admln!stra tor or personal reprcsenlntlve: --------------
List the type nnd d otc of Issuance of the court or Est::lte document: 

(Type nf Document) {Dnte issued) 

8. TRUST: (A) Compktc the following pursuant lo A.R.S. § 33-404, Cor cuch benc(ldan< of tlle Truil: 
NAME ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS 

or (B) Identify the Trust document by !l!k, document number. and county where document Is retarded:----------------

9. I HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT THE JNFORf'l.1ATlON ANDSTATEi\·1ENTS CONTAINED HEREIN, TOGETHER 
\VITI! ALL EXHIBITS AND ATTACHi\-lENTS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE AND THAT lf\VE !!AVE AUTHORITY TO SIGN THIS 

DOCUMENT. SIGNATURE(S) 

Signature or An1gncc (Jniliv!<lual, I rustce, Personal Repre~entn11ve, etc) 

gnnture Signature of Ass!gn~c { lnil1v!ilull!, I rustee, Personal R~p rcsent:it1\-·e, etc) 

(Signatures must be notnrizcd on page 6) 

6!00-05194 (Rev. 0312014) Assign ' 



STATE OF ARIZONA 

County of _______ _ 
SS. 

ASSIGNEE(S) A.K.A. BUYER(S) 
NOT ARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

On this __ day of----------' 20 __ before me, a Notary Public lVithin and for said 

County, personally appeared--------------------------------

and kno,vn to me to be the person(s) described in und ,vho executecl the same us _____ free act and deed. 
(hlslhcr/the!r) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

My Com1nission Expires: ------·--------- _ 
Notary Public 

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 
) SS. 

County of ________ ) 

On this __ day of ----------, 20 __ before n1e, a Notary Public lvithin and for said 

County, personally appeared---------------------------------

and knolvn to me to be the person(s) described in and \Vho executed the same as free act and deed. 
{his/her/their) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

l\rly Commission Expires:--------~ 
Notary Public 

6Hl0-05i94 lHev. 0312014) A;stgn 



REQUIRED INFORMATION: 

The following inforn1ation !lllli!. be proviclcd to assist the De.pnrtment in processing yonr Rpplicntion nnd ret11rning all docnn1ents to 
the correct individufll or firm. 

Al'l'L!CATION SUBMITI"li:D llY: 

(Nnmc of !ndivldunl nndfor firm) 

!\lulling /\ddres~ 

City Stntc Zip 

RETURN COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT 
TRANSACl'ION TO: 

(Name of individual a.ntlfor firm) 

Jlrtnlling Address 

City Stntc Zip 

Phon!! 
-·-- ----·---··------~~-

Contact Person Phunc Contnn Person 

Emnn ;\ddress (optionnl) Emnll AddHSS {op!ionnl) 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Your application will be rejected and the non-refundable filing fee 
will be forfeited if this application is submitted without the required documents, notarized 
signatures and all pertinent questions answered. 

ASSIGNEE (BUYER) 
READ CAREFULLY: 

Pages 8 through 14 are specific questions that arc required to be answered by the Assignee (Buyer) and 
returned with the application. Complete only the appropriate pages which pertain to the specific type oflease 
or permit being assigned. 

Grazing .................... Complete Pages 8, 9 & 14 

Commercial. ................ Complete Pages 10 & 11 

Homesite .................... Complete Page 12 

Agriculture .................. Complete Pages 13 & 14 

0ght-of-Way ................ You may discard pages 8-10 
Minerals/Oil & Gas ........... You may discard pages 8-14 

All applicants must complete the Environmental Disclosure Questionnaire. 

6!00·05194 (Re''· 0312014) A>slgn 



ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE QUESTIONNAIRE 
These l\\'U pages are part of the applicntion - DO NOT DETACH. 

The purpose ofLhis quesiion.naire is lo give the Dt-pmtmcnt an opportunity tu UctL"(.;\ proposetl luntl \.!St!!. that may ha11e potcmin! cnvirnmnent:i! impncts mid risks, :md to 
consider lhcsc impacts nnd 1isks in the processing of the applict1tion. 

If you hn11e questions regnrding this questionnaire, please canto.ct lhe Stnle Land Department, Envirnnmcnlill Section nt (602) 542-2119. Other Federal. Stnte, County 
nnd loc1tl agencies may also need to be conrncted regarding crwironmcntnl rcgulntions 

PLEASE tNDlCATE BELO\VTHE TYPE{S) OF POTENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS FROM YOUR CURRENT OR PROPOSED USE· 

\VILL YOUH USE INVOLVE: TYPE OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 

---6_ \VASTE TIRES Tht' colkcliun ufwaste li1es? Ify1!S, expl~iu: 

X LEAD ACID BATTERIES The sak nnd disposn! nflenri acid lrnueries? lfycs, explni11: ---------------------

_2S._ DISCHARGE IMPACTING GROlJND\VATER Generaling a discharge that may potenfo11!y impact groundwater? If yes, explain: ------

x 
;x 

>< 

PESTICIDF...S? lfyt's, explain USt': ----­

DRY \YELLS? lfyes, ADEQ Registralmn l/(s): 

POTABLE \VATER fDRJNKlNG \YATER) SYSTE!'<IS? 11 yes, explain;-----------

__li_ \VASTE\VATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEMS \Vnstcwater colkc1i011 a11dlor lrealllitnt? lry~s. explain.-------

L AIR CONTAMINANTS/AIR POLLUTION CONTROL Airconlaminanl l'rnissions? lfyes, expkiln: _______________ _ 

_ J~. SOLID \\'ASTE· GENERAL Solid w~ste gener.llion. tr.Jn~portntion, treatment, recycling, storage or disposal? lfyes, explain: ______ _ 

X SOLID \VA STE. i'.·lEDlCAL \VASTE Mcdicn! wnstc gt:'.ncration, transport.Eltion, trcutmcnt. recycling, storage or rlisp05i!l? If yes, cxp!nin __ _ 

_21.. SOLID \VASTE · SE\VAGE SLUDGE/SEPT AGE (Septic Intl \Vastc) Sewage s!urlge·'septage generation, tninsportatrnn, treatment, storage, use 

rir disposal? !fycs, explain:------

A !JSED OIL Used oil gcncr.ition, tr.msportation, storage, n:cycling, use, disposal, marketing. or bummg'! !f yes, explain:-----------

RECYCLING ACT!VlTJES? lfycs, cxplnin' ----·----

L SPECIAL \VASTE Special wusle (asbestos, motor vehicle shreddmg waste} generation, tnnsponation, treatment, recycling. stol7lgc or disposal~ 

if yes, np111iw _ 
----------------~-----

_A HAZAHDOUS \VASTE GENER.ATOR Gen~rati.ng hazanlot1s waste? lfyes, explai11: -------------

HAZARDOUS \VASTF. TREATtl-1ENT STORAGE OR DISPOSAL? lfyu, c>;pl;:irn 

---·- ------------ -------
(OVER) 



\\'ILL YOUR USE INVOLVE: TYPE OF ENVHlQNfylEITTAL IMPACT 

~ HAZARDOUS \VASTE TRANSPORTATION? !fyo:s, e.'(pln.m: ----· ·--

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK IU51T! If yes, explain:----------------------------------~---

ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK fAST)? lfycs, explain:--------------.. _______ ------M----------------·--

llAZAHOOllS SUBSTN~CES? lfycs, cxp!nirr. ·----------·----·---------

CURRENTLY UNCLASSIFIED \VASTE W1 ll your use involve currently unclassified waste contnming the following? (A.R.S. §49·854) lf yes, 
check appropnalc wastt: cahigory; 

!'olych\orinated biphenyls \ PCBs) 
Incinerator a&h 
Petroleum refining waste 
Slog am! refractory material 
Prt:Gious mctnls rtcyc!ing 
Aluminum dross 

Oil nnd g;i!I exploration drillmg m\lds Petroleum co11tnminated soil 
Cntcgorical indu..<;trial prcln:"nlnicnt sludge Comrn('rr:in1/inrl11slTinl >cp1n8c 
lhid100.c1ive waste Used Antifreeze 
Uranium ore tnilings Contnminaled process equipment 
lnduslria\ catalysts _ !ndustnnl Sludges 
lndustrinl s;inds (excluding mu11ng or mineral processing operation} 

\C i.:het:ked, ei::ph1in waste gcnc1<1t1011 process:----------·· 

----~-~-·--·---------

SUPERFUND SITES Is the Stale Tnisl land located in a National Priority Li~t (NPL. Federal Superfund) area or inn \Vatcr Qua lily Asi:urJnce 
RC;vn!ving l·unil l WQARF,·S~te Superfund) study urea'? 

lf yes, NPor WQARF area name:-~--------·-----------------
' . LA."'ID OJSl'URSANCE lfland disturbance will occur, will it be on prcv10u;\y undisturbed land'! 1f ye;;, cxplnrn· 

...Qf': 6 f)e<-J (Zok.D. __ 
----------~--------

_p.__ \\'ATER WELLS Are there open and/or ;ibantloned water wells 011 the property? lf yes. submit a site dwgram showing loca1io11tsl and uSL'{s) 

__x_ ADJACENT LAND USES To the best of your knowledge, arc udjaccn! lands subJCCl \o rmy of the above"referenced envirorunentul impucts? Ir ycs, 

x 

exp!ati1: ----~-------~----·-------·-"-~-·----·-

ON-SITE INSPECTION/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESS~1ENT To the best of your knowkdgt, bns un on-site inspecmm und/or un environmenuil 
site n.%e~mcnt been pcrlorrned lll this location'/ 

lfyes.expbrn: NotJ[f TiJb1 :C-1tl1J::.~~f:~. --------------

PREY10lJS ENVIRONMENT AL IMPACT To lht: Gest of your knowlt\lge, \ms any environrntn!nl impact \Jccri reporkd previously to ADEQ? 

lfY"· "P'""' lloNfi (M7 :r: hM /\i,.),Nzf$ of 

ADDITIONAL C0Mt\-1ENTS: 



CITY OF 
TucsoN 
0FF1CE OF THE 

CITY CLERK 

July 3, 2015 

Robin Brigode 
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
130 W. Congress, 5th Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

Pursuant to provisions of A.R.S. Section 9.471.02 and 9.471.03, on June 23, 2015 the 
Mayor and Council passed and adopted Ordinance No. 11281 authorizing the 
de-annexation of certain Right of Way from the City of Tucson to Pima County. 

Enclosed is certified Ordinance 11281 and the original Application for Assignment of 
Lease, Pennit or Right of Way and Assumption of Interest (Exhibit C to Ordinance 
11281 ), for the Board of Supervisors. Upon approval by the Board of Supervisors, 
please provide this office with a signed copy of the application, so that we may forward 
it to the Arizona State Land Department. 

If you have any questions please contact Theo Fedele, of my staff, at 791-4213. Thank 
you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

e.~Y 
Roger W. Randolph 
City Clerk 

RWR:TF:ddl 
Ol 128lltr 

Enclosure: Certified Ordinance 11281 

cc: Andrew McGovern 

P.O. Box 27210 • Tucson, AZ 85726-7210 
(520) 791-4213 • FAX (520) 791-4017 • TTY (520) 791-2639 

cityclerk@tucsonaz.gov • www.cityoftucson.org 



CERTIFICATE OF CLERK 
City of Tucson 

State of Arizona } 
SS 

County of Pima 

I, Roger W Randolph, the duly appointed and qualified City 

Clerk of the City of Tucson, Arizona, do hereby certifj; pursuant to Tucson 

Code § 2-102, that the following is a true and correct copy of Mayor and 

Council Ordinance No. 11281, which was passed and adopted by the Mayor 

and Council of the City a/Tucson, Arizona, at a meeting held on 

June 23, 2015, at which a quorum was present. 

Jn Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal 

of the City of Tucson, Arizona on July 3, 2015. 

Total of lpages certified. 
(Exhibits not included) 

K.f: Ow 
City Clerk 



ORDINANCE NO. 11281 ------

ADOPTED BY THE 
MAYOR AND COUNCIL 

June 23, 2015 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TUCSON, ARIZONA, DE-ANNEXING CERTAIN 
RIGHT OF WAY WITHIN THE INCORPORATED LIMITS OF THE CITY OF TUCSON, 
PIMA COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA ("CITY") PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF 
TITLE 9, CHAPTER 4, ARTICLE 7, ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES ("ARS.") AND 
AMENDMENTS THERETO; AND SETTING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the territory described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated 

herein by reference thereto, and as illustrated on the map attached hereto as Exhibit B, 

which is likewise incorporated herein by reference thereto, is existing City right-of-way 

known as Valencia Road between Old Spanish Trail and Houghton Road (hereafter 

"Right-of-Way"); and 

WHEREAS, the Right-of-Way was conveyed to the City by the Arizona State 

Land Department ("ASLD") pursuant to Right of Way Agreement No. 16-110139, 

effective as of January 13, 2006, and accepted by the City by Resolution Number 

20310, adopted April 4, 2006 (hereafter "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, Valencia Road is partially located within the existing corporate limits 

of the City and partially located within the unincorporated area of Pima County; and 

WHEREAS, it is the intention and desire of the Mayor and Council of the City to 

de-annex the Right-of-Way from the City so that it may be severed from the City 

corporate limits and returned to Pima County; 

{A0085893.DOCXI) 
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WHEREAS, de-annexation of the Right-of-Way will facilitate construction of the 

Valencia Road Extension at no cost to the City and in a timely manner, as well as 

maintenance of the Valencia Road Extension upon its acceptance by Pima County to 

the same standards as other roads owned by Pima County are maintained; and 

WHEREAS, the legal description and map of the Right-of-Way de-annexation 

area have been provided to Pima County for review and approval; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4.6 of the Agreement, the ASLD must 

administratively consent to the assignment of the Agreement to Pima County pursuant 

to the form attached hereto as Exhibit C; and 

WHEREAS, the governing body of Pima County, Arizona has or contemplates 

giving its mutual consent to the de-annexation of the Right-of-Way by the City. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

TUCSON, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. That the following described Right-of-Way is to be de-annexed 

and severed by the City and returned to Pima County, to wit: 

See Exhibit "A" to this Ordinance, Legal Description; and 

See Exhibit "B" to this Ordinance, Map. 

SECTION 2. That pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 9-471.02 and 9-471.03, the Mayor and 

Council of the City declare the Right-of-Way, as described in Section 1, Exhibit "A," is 

de-annexed from the City upon fulfillment of the conditions set forth in A.R.S. §§ 9-

471.02 and 9-471.03. 

{A0085893.DOCXI} 

2 
4 78 ! 29Jvl/8505-0004 



SECTION 3. That the City Manager or designee is directed to execute the 

Application for Assignment of Lease, Permit or Right of Way and Assumption of Interest 

attached hereto as Exhibit C. 

SECTION 4. The de-annexation herein provided for shall become effective in 

the manner provided by law, upon approval of the governing body of Pima County, 

Arizona consenting to the de-annexation and the ASLD executing its consent to the 

assignment of the Agreement to Pima County. 

SECTION 5. The City Manager or his assignee is directed to execute such 

documents as are necessary to effectuate the assignment of the Agreement to Pima 

County. 

SECTION 6. The various City officers and employees are authorized and 

directed to perform all acts necessary or desirable to give effect to this Ordinance. 

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED by the Mayor and the Council of the 

City of Tucson, Arizona, June 23, 2015 

ATIEST: 

CITY CLERK 

REVIEWED BY: 

Cl Y DORNEY CITY MANAGER 

~"g 
(A0085893.DOCXI} 
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EXHIBIT 'A' to Ordinance 11281 

RJGHT-OF-WAY 

All those portions of Sections 13 & 24, Township 15 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 18 
&19, Township 15 South, Range 16 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona, 
described as follows: 

Parcel 1: 
COMMENCING at the south quarter corner of said Section 18; 

Thence North 89°53'02" West, along the south line of said Section 18 (the basis of bearings for 

this legal description per Pima County Highway Department Road Map Book l I, Page 50), a 
distance of 678.82 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; 

Thence N01th 00°06'58" East, a distance of 75.00 feet to the point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve on the n01tr right-of-way line of Valencia Road (formerly Los Reales Road, as recorded in 

said Road Map B< k 11, Page 50), concave northeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said 
point having a bea mg of South 06°08'37" West; 

Thence northwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 470.00 feet and a central 

angle of 35°07'4 l" for an arc length of288. I 6 feet to a point of compound curvature concave 
easterly; 

Thence northerly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of75.00 feet and a central angle 
of 98°17'27" for an arc length of 128.66 feet to a point of reverse curvature concave 

northwesterly; 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the left, having a radius of 1575.00 feet and a central 
angle of21°06'31" for an arc length of 580.26 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence N01th 28°27' 14" East, a distance of53.53 feet; 

Thence South 61°32'46" East, a distance of 35.00 feet; 

Thence N01th 28°27' 14" East, a distance of 500.00 feet; 

Thence North 61°32'46" West, a distance of35.00 feet; 

[1] 



Thence Nmth 28°27' 14" East, a distance of 770. 71 feet to a point of curvature of a tangent curve 
concave southeasterly; 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1425.00 feet and a central 
angle of 17°58' 18" for an arc length of 446.97 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence South 43°34'28" East, a distance of 30.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve concave southeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 
North 43°34'28" West: 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1395.00 feet and a central 
angle of 14°59'56" for an arc length of 365.18 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence 1'Jorth 28°34' 32" \;\/est, a distance of 30.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 
curve concave southeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 
Notth 28°34'32" West; 

Thence northeasterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1425.00 feet and a central 
angle of03°56' 14" for an arc length of 97.92 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence Nmth 65°21 '42" East, a distance of 751.60 feet to the east line of the south half of the 
southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of said Section 18; 

Thence North 02°30'27" West, upon said east line, a distance of 161.93 feet; 

Thence South 65°21 '42" West, a distance of 517 .60 feet; 

Thence Nmth 24°38' 18" West, a distance of 20.00 feet; 

Thence South 65°21 '42" West, a distance of250.00 feet; 

Thence North 24°38' 18" West, a distance of 40.00 feet; 

Thence South 65°21 '42" West, a distance of 45.00 feet to a point of curvature of a tangent curve 

concave southeasterly; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the left, having a radius of 1635.00 feet and a central 
angle of 15°11' IO" for an arc length of 433.35 feet to a non-tangent line; 
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Thence South 39°49'29" East, a distance of25.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 

curve concave southeasterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 

North 39°49'29" West; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the left, having a radius of 1610.00 feet and a central 
angle of 21°43' 17" for an arc length of 610.37 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence South 28°27' 14" West, a distance 770.72 feet; 

Thence North 61°32'46" West, a distance of 40.00 feet; 

Thence South 28°27' 14" West, a distance of 500.00 feet; 

Thence South 61°32'46" East, a distance of 40.00 feet; 

Thence South 28°27' 14" West, a distance of 53 .52 feet to a point of curvature of a tangent curve 

concave northwesterly; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1390.00 feet and a central 
angle of 25°09' 53" for an arc length of 610.50 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence South 36°2 l '02" East, a distance of 15.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 

curve concave northwesterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 

South 36°22'52" East; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1405.00 feet and a central 

angle of23°21 '45" for an arc length of 572.89 feet to a non-tangent line; 

Thence South 12°59'45" East, a distance of 20.00 feet to a point of curvature of a non-tangent 

curve concave northwesterly, a radial line of said curve through said point having a bearing of 

South 13°01'06" East; 

Thence southwesterly upon said curve, to the right, having a radius of 1425.00 feet and a central 

angle of 10°39'03" for an arc length of264.90 feet to a non-tangent point on the notth right-of­

way line of said Valencia Road (formerly Los Reales Road); 

Thence North 89°53'02" West, upon said north right-of-way line, a distance of743.77 feet to a 

point on the west line of said Section 18; 

[3) 



Thence South 00°19' 12': West, a distance of75.00 feet to the southwest comer of said Section 
18; 

Thence South 89°53 '02" East,. upon the south line of said Section 18, a distance of1965.65 to 
the POINT OF BEGINNING.. . 

Parcel 2: 
The north 75.00 feet of the northwest quarter of said Section 19. 

EXCEPT the east 678.82 feet. 

Parcel 3: 
The north 75.00 feet of said Section 24. 

EXCEPT the west 100.00 feet. 

Parcel 4: 
The south 75.00 feet of said Section 13. 

EXCEPT the west 125.00 feet. 

Said parcels contain a total of 44.6 Acres, more or less. 

[4] 
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City Engineer 

PROPOSED DE-ANNEXATION 
OF VALENCIA ROAD, 

EAST OF HOUGHTON ROAD 

Sections 13 & 24, TISS, R15E 
Sections 18 & 19, TISS, R16E 

City of Tucson, Arizona 
ENGINEERING DIVISION (8j 

PLAN # S-2015-005 
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ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION 
FILING INFORMATION 

!READ CAREFULLY) 

Please check our lvcbsite at lvww.azland.gov or call our Public Records Counter 
at 602} 542-4631 to ensure ou have the n1ost current assi nment a lication. 

Filing Fee: 

Name Chnnge $500 
Partial Assignn1ent of Long Tern1 Commercial Lease $2,500 

All other Assignments $1,000 

Submit Application and NON-REF{JNDABLE filing fee to: 

ARIZONASTATE LAND DEPARTMENT 
PUBLIC COUNTER 
1616 WEST ADAMS 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 

For assistance contact: .......... , .... (602) 364-3170 
For Minerals or Oil & Gas assistance contact: ...... {602) 542-2687 

LIENS: 
1. Current Liens on File: All liens filed with the Department require a satisfaction or \Vritten consent of all parties involved. 

This must be submitted lvith your application or it will be rejected. (A.R.S. § 37-255 and A.R.S. § 37-289) 

2. Filing n new lien: To file a new lien on the leasehold interest) the lien docun1ent must include the lease number and/or legal 
description(s) of the lease. You must submit a $50.00 filing fee with each ne\'V mortgage or lien filed. 

FORECLOSURE, BANKRUPTCY OR DEED OF TRUST SALE: 
Submit a copy of the sheriffs deed, trustee's deed or appropriate court order with the con1pleted assignment application. The 
document must include the lease number andlor legal description(s) of the lease. A deed of co11veyance or warranty deed f!!.!.!.E!2.!be 
accepted as evidence of a lease assig11111e11t. All assig11111ents of lease, pennit or right of way 111ust be suhudtted 011 au app/icatio11 
pr1Jvided by t/Ie State land Depart1uent and acco1upct1tied by tlte appropriate legal doccaneut. (A.R.S. Title 3 7) 

RENT OR DEFAULTS: 
A lessee of State lands not in default in rent and who has kept and performed all conditions of the lease1 mny1 with the "'ritten 
consent of the Depnrtment, nssign the lease. DO NOT submit your application if your rent is not paid. (A.R.S. § 37-286(B)) 

An application for assignntcnt of lease or permit will not he accepted for filing and processing during the last 30 days of the lease 
year, unless the next year's advanced rents have been paid. (Departmental Rule 12-5-512.B) 

NAMES: 
The assignor (current state lessee) name(s) ~be stated on this application EXACTLY as the nan1e(s) are on the original lease, 
permit or right of way document. (Additional certification and acknowledgment pnges may be copied and nttached, if required.) 

MULTI-LEASES OR LEASE CODES: 
A separate application and fee!!!!!§! be submitted for each lease or code of a lease. 
(Example of a code: 01-27445-01 or 01-27445-.!ill 

BRANDS - GRAZING ASSIGNEE ONLY: 
ASLD policy states applicants for n Grazing lense/permit must have an Arizona registered brand. A copy of your certificate must 
accompany your application or your application will be rejected. NOTE: Brand Certificate must be in the same name as assignee. 

POWER OF ATTORNEY: 
If you are acting as an Attorney in Fact for the applicant, you must submit a copy of your notarized Power of Attorney and a $50.00 
additional fee. 

Exhibit C to Ordinance No. 11281 



ESTATE. DEATH OR INCOMPETENCE OF A LESSEE: 
When u personal representative or administrator is executing the assignment npplicntion, you arc required to submit a CERTIFIED 
copy of the appropriate legal docun1ent or court order or your application lVill be rejected. 

HOLDING TITLE: 

ASSIGNOR(S): Arizona is a community property state. If the assignor(s) of this application is/are married, the assignor{s) and 
his/her spouse !!!ll§.! both sign and have this application notarlzcd1 unless the original lease, permit or right of lVay was issued \Vith 
the statement "Sole and Separate Property". 

ASSIGNEE(S)~ If you lVish to hold title as "sole and separRte property'1 or "joint tenants with right of survivorship", please 
indicate in Question No. 1(Page1), 

DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE: 
Send a copy of the dissolution court document to the Department for review prior to submitting an assignment application or call 
(602) 364-3170 for information, 

Note: If the dissolution includes the lease number and/or legal description(s) of the lease, and stntes which spouse 
retained the lease, an assignment may not be necessary. 

ASSIGNMENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST: 
If nn overriding royalty interest ls to be conveyed, please submit n copy of the Assignment uf Overriding Royalty Interest. This 
document must be filed in the county \vhere the pruperty is located. 

SUBLEASE OF RECORD: 
If U1ere is a sublease of record, assignor ntusl notify the sub lessee of proposed assig1unent. lf it is the assignees intent to continue 
subleasing, n new application will need to be submitted after the approval of the assignment. 

CHECKLIST 

To avoid rejection of your application, be sure to include the follo\ving: 

D Your non-refundable filing fee and any additional fees required. 

D Rental payment, if rent is not currently paid. (If you arc unccrtnin, plcnsc contact the Dcpnrtment.) 

0 Original signature(s) and acknowledgn1ent(s) of assignor(s) and assignee(s). 

D All legul documents or documentation required to complete this assignment transaction. 

0 Release or written consent of any mortgages or liens of record. (If you arc uncertain as to \vbat liens are of record, please 

contact the Department.) 

0 All pertinent questions answered or addressed. (Pages 1 thru 7 and applicnble Pages 8~14) 

D Environmental Disclosure Questionnaire. 

0 Original lease or permit must be subntittcd with the application for I\tlineral or OU & Gas Assignments ONLY. 

Your application will be rejected and the non-refundable tiling fee will he forfeited if this 
application is submitted without the required documents, notarized signatures and all 

pertinent questions answered. 

6!00~05194 (Re-v, 0312014) Assign b 



DEPAUTMEJ\'TAL USE ONLY A. ROLODEX# B. ROLODEX# 
RETURN TO: -

ACCOUNTING T&C REC0Mi\1ENDATION/ INITIAL DATE 
ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPART.t\-IENT 

PUBLIC COUNTER Fill.i1g Fees: E:rnmlner: Approve 
1616 \VEST ADAMS 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 

SUU1\1IT NONMREFUNDABLE 
FILING FEES 

Name Chnnge: lliQ 
Purlial Assignrncnl or Long 
Term Commc:rdnl Lenie: Rc·llsslgn Exnm!ncr: 
SZ.500 

AU Other Asslb'llmcnts: ----~·----~-------"-

SI 000 

c (24) P(25) 

APPLICATION FOR 

Deny 

Reject 

\Vlthdrnw -----

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE, PERMIT OR RIGHT OF WAY 
AND ASSUMPTION OF INTEREST 

Type or print i11 iuk. 

---·---

LEASE, PERMIT, OR RIGHT OF WAY NUMBER ll'.o - 110 13Cj 
Partial Assig11111e11t 0 
C'o111plete Assig11111e11t @ 
Na111e Change 0 

TO AVOID REJECTION, COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS, SIGN, NOTARIZE AND SUBMIT APPLICATION WITH REQUIRED 
DOCUMENTS AND NON-REFUNDABLE FILING FEE OF $500 NAME CHANGE; $2,500 PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF LONG 
TERM COMMERCIAL LEASE; SJ,000 ALL OTHER ASSIGNMENTS. 

NOTICE: Atty assig11111e11t of interest is not binding to either party or the Stute Lund Depurtrneut until this upplication !zus 
received the written consent of the STATE LAND C01l1!vJISSIONER. 

1. APPLICANT(S): 

A. ASSIGNOR NAME(S) B. ASSIGNEE NAME(S) 
(Also kno,vn as the Buyer) (Also kno,vn a!> the Seller and State Lessee) 

(;.IT( Of TucSo\-J 

rvlailmg Address Mniling Address 

City Srnte Zip Ci1y Sta1e Zip 

Contact Person Phone No Contact Person Phuric Nu 

Email Address (op1ionnl) Email Address (optionnl) 

2. REQUEST TO ASSIGN L'ITEREST IN LEASE, PERMIT OR RIGHT OF WAY AND REQUEST TO ASSUME INTEREST 
OF LEASE, PERMIT OR RIGHT OF WAY: 

Assignor(s) not being in default of the rental and/or the conditions of the state lease, permit or right of "'UY does HEREBY 
MAKE APPLICATION AND REQUEST that the State Land Department authorize and consent to in writing, tl).e assignment 
of all rights, title, interest and claim in and to the State lease, permit1 or right of 'vay no. 1 (4 ~_JJ_Ql.3_'1~. ___ _ 

AND 
Assignee(s) in consideration of the sum of ($·-----------~ 
paid to the assignor, does HEREBY MAKE APPLICA'l'lON AND REQUEST that the State Land Department nuthorize the 
transfer and assumption of all rights, title, interest nnd claim of the lease, permit or right-of-way described in this application. 
The assignee hereby assumes and agrees to perform all obligations of the lessee, permittee or grantee under the lease, permit, or 
right of \Vay and accepts the lease, permit or right of way subject to all existing terms and conditions. 

6IOG-05-194 (Rev, 03/ZOl-4) Assli;n 



3. PARTIALASSIGNMENT ONLY: 

I ryou nre requesting assignment of only a portion of the land described in your lense, permit or right of way, complete below or 
attach u list to this application: 

SLD USE ONLY 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

4. ENCUMBRANCES: (This portion is to be co1nplcted by assignor.) 

A. Mortgage or lien: 
Are there any mortgages or liens on file ·with the Department? Yes No_& 
lfYES, you !lli!il enclose a copy of the satisfaction or release of lien signed by the lien holder. If the lieu is not paid, a 
written letter from all parties involved consenting to this assignment .!!ll!fil be nttnched to this application, 

NOTICE: Pursuant to A.R.S. § 3 7·255(A), your application cannot be processed wit/tout a release of alt liens or a written 
consent fro111 each party involved. Your applicatia11 will be rejected if sub111itted without the required docu111e11ts. For 
information regarding liens 011 file, contact: Land Information, Title & Transfer Division, (602) 364-3 J 70. 

B. Sublease of Record: 
Arc there nny subleases on file with the Department? Yes. ___ No© If YES, the current sublease will automatically 
terminate upon approval of this assignment. If it's the assignees intent to continue subleasing, a new application will need 
to be submitted. 

C. Overriding Royalty: (Oil & Gas Leases only) 
Does the assignment of this lease reserve to the Lessor an overriding royalty? Yes No@_ 
If YES, indicate royalty percent: ______ _ 

5. Escron·: (For assignment of long term leases only, if applicable) Please provide escrow nu1nbcr~N-+f~P....~--------
Please provide name and address of escrow ngent: 

6. Other Files: Are there other leases, permits or rights of way associated with this assignment? Yes 

7. 

8. 

9. 

If YES, please provide a list nod circle which ones will be assigned: 

Do you have legal access to the proposed leased land? ®-Yes No 
If yes, state your legal access route: __,,V"-A_,,,/_,,E.J,ct=="'-'-<!Z!="o"-N~S>~-------------

ASSIGNOR(S) COMPLETE AND SIGN PAGE 3 AND HAVE ALL SIGNATURES NOTARIZED ON PAGE 4. 
NOTE: Arizona is a co111n11u1ity property state. If tlte assignor(.-;) of th;s application is/are tnarried, tlie assignor(.-;) a1Id his/her 
~pause tnust both sign and /lave tltis application notarized, unless tlte origiual lease, perinit or rigltt of way was issued with the 
statement "Sole a11d Separate Property 1t. 

ASSIGNEE(S) COMPLETE AND SIGN PAGE 5 AND HAVE ALL SIGNATURES NOTARIZED ON PAGE 6. 
NOTE: If you wish to hold title as "sole and separate property" or 0 joint tenants with right of survivorship 11

, please indicate in 
Question No. I (Page I). 

6100-05/94 {Rev, OJ/2014) Assign 



TO BE COMPLETED BY ASS!GNOR(S) A.K.A. SELLb:R(S) 

CERTIFICATION: PursuRnl to A.R.S. Title 3711nd the Rules of the ArizonR State Land Department, A.A.C. Title 12, Choptcr 5, you must comrle1e !he folfowing 
Information pertinent to you and 5ign the certiOclltion. NOTE: Applicant must complete Item #1. 

L Is this applic11tion malle in the name of: (Applie11nt must check one) __ lndividua!(s) 

__ L!d. Pnrtnershlp 

__ Husband & \Vlfc 

__ Partnership Estate __ Trust __ Corporntlon 

__ Joint Venture 

__ Ltd. Liability Co. 

.@Munidp11lity __ Polit!c11l Subdivision __ Other(specify) ______ ,, _____ _ 

2. INDIVIDUAL(s) OR HUS BA ND & \V!FE: Complete the following for each npplkan1: 

NAME AGE 

3. CORPORATION: Complete the following: 
(A) Oo you have authority from the Arizona Corporation Commission 10 trnnsnct business in the Srnte of Adzonn'! 
(B) Is the corporation presently in good standing wiUJ tht Arizonn Corpora lion Commission? 
(C) In what stntt art you incorporated? ---c-c--"7'--c------ccc-c,..,--~-,,-o-­
(D} Is !ht legal corporate name and Arizona business address the samt ns staltd in !his 11pplkat1on? 

H no, stat~ the Legal <.:orpornlt Name: 

Address: _________________ _ 

{S!rtci or Box Number) (City) 

4, LtMITED LIABILll'Y COMPANY: Cornp!cte the following: 

MARITAL STATUS 

Yr:s No __ 
Vts-No __ 

Yes __ No __ 

{State} 

{A) Han oul·of·slalc limited liabillty company: H1we you filed for A Certificate ofRegistri1tion with the Arizona Corporation Commission? 
V.. __ No __ 

(B) If an ArizonA limited JiRbl\ity company: Havc you filed Articles of Organization with the Arizona Corporntion Commission? 
Yes No 

{C) An·-Yo~ authorized by !he Arizona CorporHtion Commission to trnnSRCI business In Arizona? Yes __ No __ 

5. PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE: Complete the following for each 11uthorizcd partner or prittcipnl: 

(Zip) 

NAME ADDRESS AGE MARlTAL STATUS 

------------------------------

6. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; Is this limited partnership on file with the Arizona Sccrc111ry or Stn1c7 Yts __ No __ 
Complete the following for the surhorlzetl general parlncr(s) only: 

GENERAL PARTNER(S) NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS 

7. ESTATE: Complete the following and 11.ltnch a cony of the court or estate document(s): 
Name of the eou!'I appo!utcd mlministrator or personnl representative:---------

Lisi the type and tlatt orissuante of the court or Estate document: 
(Type of Document) 

B. TRUST: (A) Comp!e!e !he following pursuant lo A.R.S. § 33-404, for each bencfki11ry or the Trust: 
NAME ADDRESS 

(Date issuetl} 

AGE MARITAL STATUS 

or {B) Identify the Trust document by 1.!!!£. dorumenl number, and county whtrt document Is record~tl: ----------------

9. I HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT THE INFORMATION AND STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN, TOGETHER 
\VITH ALL EXHlBI'fS AND A ITACHMENTS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE AND THAT 11\VE HA VE AUTHORITY TO SIGN THIS 
DOCUMENT. SlGNATURE(S) 

S1gnnture of Assignor {111d1\'1dual, I rust cc, Person Al !iepresentntive, ere) 

'" Signature or Assignor (lnll1v1dual, I rustee, l'erson11l ktpresentnt1ve, etc) 

("5TES~ 
(Signatures fil.!!il be notarized on page 4) 

lC::.. . June 23, 

Roger~ty Clerk 
6100-05194 {Rev, OJnOI4) Assign 
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STATE OF ARIZONA 

County of _______ _ 
ss. 

ASSIGNOR(S) A.K.A. SELLER(S) 
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

On this __ day of __________ , 20 __ before tne, a Notary Public \vithin and for said 

··~~--~·-----------

and kno,vn to me to be the pcrson(s) described in and 'vho executed the same as----- free act and deed, 
(hi;fhcrl!he!r) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

My Con1mission Expires: ----------
Notary Public 

STATE OF ARIZONA 
ss. 

County of _______ _ 

On this __ day of ----------, 20 __ before me, a Notary Public within and for said 

County, personally appeared----------------------------

····--·-·····--··-----

and knovrn to me to be the person(s} described in and vi'l10 executed the sa1ne as ____ free act and deed. 
(h!sfher!thclr) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

I\1y Commission Expires:-----------·--
Notary Public 

6100-05194 {Rev. 03/2014) Anlgn ' 



TO BE COMPLETED BY ASSIGNEE(S) A.K.A. BUYER(S) 

CERTIFICATION: Pursuant to A.R.S, Title 37 and the Rules of the Arlzonn State Land Dcpnrtmcnt, A.A.C. Title 12, Chapter 5, you must comnlcte the following 
information pertinent to you and sign the ccrtificalion. NOTE: Applicant !lli!1! complete Item #I. 

L h this application made In the namC! of: (Applicant must check one) _Indlvldual(s) 

__ Ltd, Partnership 

__ Husband & \Vife 

-~Corporation 

__ Join! Venture 

__ Ltd. Llnhllity Co. 

__ Munldpallty 

__ Partnership 

.@Political SubdiY!s!on 

2, INDIVtDUAL(s) OR HUSBAND & \VIFE: Complete the followlng for cnch npp!lcan!: 

NAt\.1E 

J. CQUPORATION: Compl2tc the following: 

Estnte 

~--Other (5pedfy) 

AGE 

(A) Du you have authority from the Arizona Corporation Commission to transact business in the Slntc of Arizona? 
(B) Is the corporation presently In good stnndtng with the Arizona Corpornfion Commission? 
(C) In what !"late are you Incorporated?-~~--~----
{D) Is the lcgul corporate name nnd Arizona business addrcn the same as staled in this nppllcnllon? 

lfno, stale th!! Legal Corporate Name:---------

Address: _______ ~~--·~-,.,---,-~-----
(Strcct or Rox Numher) (City) 

4. Llri.HTED LIABILITY COri.tPANY: Complclc the followlng: 

__ Trust 

l\1ARITALSTATLIS 

y., __ No __ 

(State) 

(A) If an out-of-state limllcd linbl!ity company: Have you filed for a Cer!Hkatc of Rcgtstrntlon wllh the Arizona Corporation Commbsion? 
Yos __ No __ _ 

(D) lfnn Arizona Um!tcd liability company: Hnve you li!cd Artklcs of Organization with the Ariz.on a Corporation CommJsslon? 
Yes No 

(C) An: you authorized by the Arizona Corporation CommlViion to trnnsact business In Arizona? Yes ____ No .. 

5. PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT YENTL' RE: Complete the following for each authorized pnrtner orprindpnl: 

(Zipj 

NAi\lE ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS 

6, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Is this limited pnrtnershlp on nle with the Arlzom1 Secretary of St:He? Yes __ No __ 
Complete the following for the authorized general parlner(s) only: 

GENERAL PARTNER(S} NAl'YfE BUSINESS ADDRESS 

7. ESTATE: Complete the following and attach a copy of the court or estate document(s): 
N:ime of the court appointed administrator or personal representative: __ 

List the type nnd date of Jssuancl! of the court or Estate document: --------7'=cc---cc------------~~~--c--
{Typc of Documen l) (Dute lssued) 

8. TRUST: (A) Complete the following pursuant to A.R.S. § 33-404, for e11ch bcncflclarv of the Tru>1: 
NAME ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS 

------------------ --- -------

or {B) Identify the Trust documeot by 1!!k. document number. nnd £!l..!!!!!Y where tlocumcnt is recorded:----------------

9, J HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT THE INFOR~1ATION ANDSTAT£i'v1ENTS CONTAINED HEREIN, TOGETHER 
\VJTll ALL EXHIBITS AND ATTACHJ\tENTS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND CO!VtPLETE AND THAT I/WE HAVE AUTllORITY TO SIGN THIS 

DOCUMENT. S!GNATURE(S) 

(Naf: Jr tlr!nuo9. ~!/ne'::hJ J;) Signature uf Assignee {Jndlvltlua!, I rustce, Persona[ Repre~enlntlvc, etc} 

gnnture " Signature of Assignee {lnd1v!dual, 1 rustee, Persunnl R~prcscntat!l'e, etc) 

{Signatures must be notarized on page 6) 

6100-05194 (Rev, 0312014) Assign 5 



STATE OF ARIZONA 

County of _______ _ 
SS. 

ASSIGNEE(S) A.K.A. BUYER(S) 
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

On this ___ day of----------' 20 __ before me, a Notary Public \Vithin and for said 

County, personally appeared---------------------------------

and kno\vn to me to be the pcrson(s) described in and \vho executed the same as _____ free act and deed. 
(his/her/their) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

My Com1nission Expires:--··· 
Notary Public 

STATE OF ARIZONA 
SS. 

County of _______ _ 

On this ___ day of----------' 20 __ before n1e, a Notary Public \'Vithin and for said 

County~ personally appeared--------------------- ----------

and kno,vn to me to be the person(s) described in and who executed the same as free act and deed. 
(hisfhcr/th.eir) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

i\tly Commission Expires: __ _ 
Notary Public 

6!00.0S;94 {Rev, 0312014) Assign 



REQUIRED INFORMATION: 

The following information niust be provided to nssist the DcpRrtrncnt in processing your application und returning RU docun1ents to 
the correct individufll or firm. 

APPLICATION SUBMl"ITED UY: 
RETURN COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT 

TRANSAc.-nON TO: 

(Nnmc of Individual nndftir firm} (Nnme ofind!vldunl and/or firm) 

I\ tailing Addrcn Malling Address 

Stnte Zip 

-~--------~------------------

Contnc1 Person Phone Contact P~rson Phunc 

Ernnll Address (op!lonnl) Emnll Address (op1ional) 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Your application will be rejected and the non-refundable filing fee 
will be forfeited if this application is submitted without the required documents, notarized 
signatures and all pertinent questions answered. 

ASSIGNEE (BUYER) 
READ CAREFULLY: 

Pages 8 through 14 are specific questions that are required to be answered by the Assignee (Buyer) and 
returned with the application. Complete only the appropriate pages which pet·tain to the specific type oflease 
or permit being assigned. 

Grazing .................... Complete Pages 8, 9 & 14 

Commercial. ................ Complete Pages IO & 11 

Homcsitc •................... Complete Page 12 

Agriculture ..............•... Complete Pages 13 & 14 

~ght-of-Way .•...........••. You may discard pages s-i0 
Minerals/Oil & Gas ........... You may discard pages 8-14 

All applicants must complete the Environmental Disclosure Questionnaire. 
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ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENT AL DISCLOSURE QUESTIONNAIRE 
These t'\'u pages are part of the application - DO NOT DETACH. 

The purpose of lhis questionnaire. is to give the DL-purtmcnl .in opp0rlunily to dell'\:\ proposed hrnd ust!'. th al may have polentinl envlrnruncnta! imp nets and risks, a11d to 
consider these impacts rmd risks in lhe processing of the app!ic:ition. 

If you have queslions regarding this ques!ionnaire, please contact the State Land Department, Environmental Section at (602) 542-2119. Other Federal. Stille, County 
tmd lornl agencies may also need to be contacted rcgnrrli.ng cnviromncntn! rcgulntions 

PLEASE INDICATE BELO\V THE TYPE{S) OF POTENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL llv!PACTS FROM YOUR CURRENT OR PROPOSED USF· 

x 
x 
x 

\VILLYOlJR USE INVOLVE: TYPE OF ENVIRONMENTAL 1!"1PACT 

\VASTE TIRES The cul!t .. 'Cliun ufwast~ tiles? [fyes, e.\plai11: ----------------------------

LEAD ACID BATIERIES The.~n!c and disposal ofleurl acid hnHcrics? Jfyc.<;, cxplaiir -------------------

DISCHARGE lMPACTING GROUND\VATER Generating a discharge th;it may pot~nli<il!y impact groundwnter? !fyes, explain.-----

PESTICIDES? !fyes, explaili use.----­

DRY \VELLS? lfyes, ADEQ Registration ll{sl: 

POTABLE \VATER CDRINKJNG \VATER) SYSTE!'vlS? lryc:s, cxplam: 

__.15_ \VASTE\VATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTE!'vtS \Vastcwatci collection illi(l/m ln:atment'.:' !I yes, explain. 

_ti_ AIR CONTAM1NANTS/AJR POLLUTION CONTROL Aircontt!mmanl emissions? lfyes, explain:--------------

--~ SOLi D \VASTE - GENERAL Solid waste gener;1tion, tnm~portalion, 1rcalmen!, recycling, storage or disposal? If yes, explain:-------

X SOL IO \VASTE -1\-lEDICAL 'VASTE Medico! waste generation, transportation, treatment, re;:yc!ing, stmage or disposal? If yes, explain. 

_x_ SOLID \VASTE • SE\VAGE SLUDGE/SEPT AGE (Septie Tank \\'as\c) Si::wagc s!udge'scptage eem:ration, lrnnsportation, trentm<:nt, stor;.ige, use 

or disposal? lfycs, explain:--------

.J:S:._ lJSED OIL Used oil generation, transportation, storage, recycling, us~ disposal, markctmg. or bummg? If yes, explain: 

--------------
-~ BE CY Ct INC. ACT!VlT!ES? If yes, explain·-------· __ 

l SPE.CIAL \VA.STE Speci;i\ waste (asbestos, motor vehicle shreddmg waste) generation, tnnsportntion, tn:atmcnt, recycling, storage or disposal~ 

lfyes, explain· 
... ---·-------------------------------·····--·----

~ HAZARDOUS \VASTE GENER.ti.TOR Generating hazartlm1s waste? If yes, explairi: -· 

i HAZARDOtJS \VASTE TREAT~1ENT STORAGF. OR DISPOSAL? lfyc>, cxplarn 

---·----~--·---------- ---~----- ----~---------- .. -~-----------~--

(OVER) 



\\'ILL YOUR USE INVOLVE; TYPIJ: OF ENVIRONfytENJAL IMPACT 

_2L HAZARDOUS \VASTE TRANSPORTATION? lfycs, cxpb.m: -·--

x 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CU~tl'r! If yes, explain:~----------------------·-----~--------~~----------------

ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK fAST)? lfyes, explain: w-----------------

llAZAl-lDOUS SUBSTANCES? lf yes, ex pin in 

CURRENTLY UNCLASSIFIED \VASTE \Vil! your use invol»c currently unc!nssified waste containmg the following? (A.R.S. §49-K54) lf yes, 
check appropnalc wastt: category; 

Jloiychlorinaled biphenyls {PCl3s) 
Incinerator ash 
Petrolcwn refining waste 
Slag lllld rcf-raclory material 
Precious mctnls recycling 
J\lwninum dross 

Oil and gas e:<:plorat1on drill mg ml1ds Petroleum coatamlnnted soil 
Cntegorical mdustrial pretrcatn1tn! sludge Comnwrcinl/inrlnslTinl scptnee 
Rad10:.'lc\1ve waste Used Antifreeze 
Uranium ore Lmlings Conlnminatcd process equipment 
!nduslria! catalysts _ lndustna\ Sludges 
lndus:rinl sands {exc!ud:ng mtnmg or mineral processing operation) 

lfchccked, explain waste gene1-.il10n µrecess:------

SUPERFUND SJTE'.S Is the Siate Trust land located in a Nat10nal Prionty LiH (NPL. Federal Superfund) area or in a Water Qualily 1\ssur,mce 
Revnlvm[l ~uni! l Wl.,1ARF, Stnle Superfund) study area? 

lf yes, NPor WQARF Rrca name:---~---~-------------

LA.11.lD DIS'rURBANCE lfland dis1urbance will occur, wd\ tt be on prcv1ou;!y undisturbed land? If yes, cxpl:un· 

ef--h.J:)t:.W (ZobJ:?:o_ 
\VAT ER WELLS Are there open and/or abandoned water wells on the property? If yes, submit a site dmgmm showing loca1io11(s) and USL'{S). 

ADJACENT LAND USES To !he best of your knowlcdg_t, arc adjacent lllilds subJCCl lo nny of the ubove-referenced envffonmcntal impacts? lfyi:s, 

er..plaU1: ~----~---------

ON-SITE 1 SPECTION!ENVlRONMENT AL ASSESSMENT lo the best of your knowledge, has an on-site inspectwn and/or an environmental 
site: a.'lsessment een pcrtorrnc nt is ocntmn? 

"''""''""' NaNff. ri-JA7 :f,~~.~f:~·--------

PREVIOUS ENVlRON~fENT AL IMPACT To the be&l of your knowh:dge, has any environmental impact be~11 reported previously to ADEQ? 

rr'""'''""' Alo i'JIZ (Jt.I?( ::I'. hM f!.JJJ./vE- Of 

ADDITIONAL C0Mf'o.1ENTS: 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a public 
hearing, pursuant to A.R.S. § 9-471.03, relating to the proposed return of public road 
right-of-way deannexed from the City of Tucson, Arizona. This right-of-way known as 
Valencia Road between Old Spanish Trail and Houghton Road is situated within portions 
of Sections 13 and 24, Township 15 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 18 and 19, 
Township 15 South, Range 16 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona. 
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

See "Exhibit 'A' to Ordinance 11281" - Legal Description 
See "Exhibit 'B' to Ordinance 11281" - Legal Map 

The public hearing to determine if the public interest is served by the acceptance of the 
deannexation of this road right-of-way will be held on Tuesday, October 6"1, 2015 at 
9:00 A.M., or thereafter, located at the Pima County Administration Building, Board of 
Supervisors Hearing Room, 130 West Congress, l st Floor, Tucson, Arizona. 

All associated documents relating to the proposed deannexation of the aforementioned 
road right-of-way can be obtained at the Pima County Department of Transportation, 201 
North Stone Avenue, 5th Floor or by calling (520) 724-6332. 

Dated this ---~j~µ~tJ ____ day of 5-£PJ£M(};€( • 2015 

Priscilla S. Cornelio, P.E., Director 
Pima County Department of Transportation 

Published: Daily Territorial 
September 14, 2015 



Department Impact Analysis 

Pima County has analyzed the impact of the deannexation as follows: 

• The Right-of-Way was conveyed to the City of Tucson by the Arizona State 
Land Department pursuant to Right of Way Agreement No. 16-110139, 
effective as of January 13, 2006 and accepted by the City of Tucson by 
Resolution Number 20310, adopted April 4, 2006 (hereafter "Agreement"); 
and 

• Valencia Road is partially located within the existing corporate limits of the 
City of Tucson, Arizona and partially located within the unincorporated area 
of Pima County; and 

• Construction of Valencia Road within the Right-of-Way, including 
construction of a bridge across Pantano Wash (the "Valencia Road 
Extension"), will provide regional connectively, improve public safety by 
reducing response times for public safety and emergency services, simplify 
bus routes for the Vail Unified School District, increase access to the region's 
major employers, including Davis-Monthan Air Force Base and the University 
of Arizona Science and Technology Park, as well as to Saguaro National Park, 
and make a positive long-term economic, environmental, and social 
contribution to Pima County; and 

• It is in the best interest of the public to deannex the Right-of-Way from the 
City of Tucson in order to facilitate construction of the Valencia Road 
Extension at no cost to the City of Tucson or Pima County and in a timely 
manner; and 

• Pima County will maintain the Valencia Road Extension upon its acceptance 
by Pima County in the same manner and to the same standards as other 
County-owned roads are maintained; and 

• Pursuant to Section 4.6 of the Agreement, the Arizona State Land Department 
must administratively consent to the assignment of the Agreement to Pima 
County, pursuant to the form attached hereto as Exhibit C. 


